

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 12767 OF 2011

MANISH KUMAR RAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
For Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner, put
up after ensuing summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master