

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6886-6887 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANISH KUMAR RAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 05/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Kumar,adv.  
Mr.Vivek Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents have not filed the statement of case in spite of the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 11.1.13. The Hon'ble Judge in Chamber had further directed that if the statement of case is not filed within the time granted, they shall not be entitled to file the statement of case in future. In the light of above the right of the respondents to file statement of case has been forfeited. No further steps as submitted by the Ld.counsel for the appellant. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an office report indicating the above.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |