

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6886-6887/2011

MANISH KUMAR RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 11/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master