

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6886-6887/2011

MANISH KUMAR RAI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EARLY HEARING)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant wishes to file additional documents. He is permitted to file such additional documents which were part of the record before the Tribunal within a week from today. Learned counsel for the respondents will be at liberty to take instructions with regard to the documents so filed and file response/affidavit within four weeks thereafter.  
List the matters in due course.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
VINOD LAKHINA

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[MADHU NARULA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.06.24  
14:59:05 IST  
Reason: