

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6886-6887/2011

MANISH KUMAR RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 31-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K V VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shlok Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacations.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER