

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6886-6887/2011

MANISH KUMAR RAI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 6/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR  
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Mrs. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. S. Asthana, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shlok Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Muskan Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR  
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

We permit the learned counsel appearing for the parties to file brief summary of oral submissions actually canvassed before the Court within a period of ten days from today.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)