

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6886-6887/2011

MANISH KUMAR RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-10-2024 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR  
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Mrs. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Aksveer Singh Saggu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shlok Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[THE NON-REPORTABLE SIGNED JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE]